FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML- 09548.1157USW1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docume		north (idea):	
i. Name of cor	nveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(les):	
Xiudong Hua	ang	SHANGHAI WANXING BIOP	HARMACEUTICALS, CO., LTD	
Peixin Chen		4705, The North Yanggao Roa		
Xuegong Par		Shanghai, 201206,		
Qiang Wang	,	CHINA		
		Zhifana CAO		
		Zhifang CAO 4705, The North Yanggao Roa	d No. 58	
		Shanghai, 201206,	10, 140. 56	
		CHINA		
	conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of co				
Assignr Securit	ment Merger y Agreement Change of Name			
Other:	y Agreement Change of Name			
Execution Date:	: October 18, 2009			
4. Application	number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this docun	nent is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Appli		B. Patent No.(s)		
,				
12/568234				
	- 1200			
5 Name and a	Additional numbers ddress of party to whom correspondence concern	s attached? Tes 🖾 No ning 6. Total number of applications ar	ad patents involved: 1	
document should		ing of rotal names of approactions at	ta pasetto hirostea.	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40,00	
	lichael D. Schumann	Enclosed		
	amre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C.	Authorized to be charge	ged to Deposit	
	O. Box 2902	Account No. 50-3478		
IVI	linneapolis, MN 55402-0902		8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478	
		o to paymons to our popour ac	Total Italians 1. 30 31,0	
Statement ar	nd cionatura. DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE		
9. To the best of	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform		copy is a true copy of the	
original doci	ument.	ř	**	
m	X 11/X	\	7 10 0011	
Bryan A. Wong			January 18, 2011	
Name of Person Signing		- Signature	Date	
		Total number of page	es including attachments and document. 3	
	Do not d	detach this portion		
Mail documents	is to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
		Datanta and Tandamanka	52835	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments			PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
		D. Box 1450 ia VA 22313-1450		
	Alexandri	a + m, 44313-1430		
	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): Thereby certify		71.273.0140) to	
	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 201		9	
		Name: Amy Doyle		
			hurthstructed advantee blood to the attender the related to the attender to th	

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0925 Docket No. 09548.1157USW1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

- 1. HUANG, Xiudong, having an address of 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and a citizen of CHINA
- 2. CHEN, Peixin, having an address of 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and a citizen of CHINA
- 3. PAN, Xuegong, having an address of 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and a citizen of CHINA
- 4. WANG, Qiang, having an address of 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and a citizen of CHINA

(hereinafter called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention which was filed on September 28, 2009, entitled A PURIFIED RECOMBINANT BATROXOBIN WITH HIGH SPECIFIC ACTIVITY, and which has been given application serial number 12/568234;

and

WHEREAS SHANGHAI WANXING BIOPHARMACEUTICALS, CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of CHINA and having an office and place of business at 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and CAO, Zhifang, residing at 4705, The North Yanggao Road, No. 58, Shanghai, China, 201206, and a citizen of CHINA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wish to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in said application, and in and to said application, as well as to all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

PATENT REEL: 025649 FRAME: 0926 said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, it successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, patent applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Signature - Niudong Huang Date

<u>fei X-in</u> OHen
Signature - Peixin Chen
Date

Xuegong Pan
Signature - Xuegong Pan

Date

10-18-20-9

Date

Det 18-20-9

Signature - Qiang, Wang

Date